



# NILE LIMITED

PLOT NO. 24 A/A, MLA COLONY, ROAD NO. 12, BANJARA HILLS,  
HYDERABAD - 500 034, INDIA Phone : +91 40 23606641  
E-mail : ho@nilelimited.com website : www.nilelimited.com

An ISO 9001 Company

CIN : L27029AP1984PLC00471

To,  
The Corporate Relations Dept.  
BSE Ltd.,  
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,  
MUMBAI - 400 001.

14<sup>th</sup> February, 2024  
Scrip Code: 530129

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper cuttings of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023.**

Please find the enclosed newspaper cuttings of the advertisement of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023 in Prajasakti (Telugu) and Financial Express (English) dated 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

Thank you,

For NILE Limited

*Rajani K*

Rajani K  
Company Secretary  
FCS-8026









MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED											
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)											
Corporate & Registered Office : Mahanagar Doorsanchar Sadan,											
5th Floor, 9, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003											
Website: www.mtnl.net.in, Phone (Off.) : 011-24319020, Fax: 011-24324243, CIN : L32101DL1986G01023501											
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS											
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31/12/2023											
(Rs. in Crore)											
Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED					
	Three Months Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Three Months Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	3 months ended 31/12/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2022 in the previous year	Year to date figures for Current period ended 31/12/2023	Year to date figures for previous period ended 31/12/2022	Previous year ended 31/03/2023	3 months ended 31/12/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2022 in the previous year	Year to date figures for Current period ended 31/12/2023	Year to date figures for previous period ended 31/12/2022	Previous year ended 31/03/2023	
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	
1. Total Income from Operations	169.25	203.19	535.81	659.22	861.57	192.24	227.41	589.55	716.05	935.23	
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before exceptional items & tax	(841.79)	(778.04)	(2,484.61)	(2,164.96)	(2,910.74)	(839.03)	(775.50)	(2,483.78)	(2,166.56)	(2,915.61)	
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	(841.79)	(778.04)	(2,484.61)	(2,164.96)	(2,910.74)	(839.03)	(775.50)	(2,483.78)	(2,166.56)	(2,915.61)	
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(841.79)	(778.04)	(2,484.61)	(2,164.96)	(2,910.74)	(839.03)	(775.50)	(2,483.78)	(2,166.56)	(2,915.11)	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising net profit/(loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(842.92)	(776.83)	(2,488.00)	(2,161.34)	(2,915.22)	(836.92)	(772.06)	(2,487.86)	(2,158.69)	(2,915.46)	
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00	630.00	
7. Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	(23,519.43)	(21,447.79)	(23,519.43)	(21,447.79)	(21,472.90)	(23,531.33)	(21,456.94)	(23,531.33)	(21,456.94)	(21,484.94)	
8. Securities Premium Account	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00	
9. Net Worth	(22,889.43)	(20,817.79)	(22,889.43)	(20,817.79)	(20,842.90)	(22,901.33)	(20,826.94)	(22,901.33)	(20,826.94)	(20,854.94)	
10. Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	25,253.57	23,159.85	25,253.57	23,159.85	23,499.69	25,253.57	23,159.85	25,253.57	23,159.85	23,499.69	
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
12. Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	(1.30)	(1.37)	(1.30)	(1.37)	(1.35)	(1.30)	(1.36)	(1.30)	(1.36)	(1.35)	
13. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 each) for continuing and discontinued operations- (not annualised) (in Rs.)											
1. Basic :	(13.36)	(12.35)	(39.44)	(34.36)	(46.20)	(13.32)	(12.31)	(39.43)	(34.39)	(46.27)	
2. Diluted :	(13.36)	(12.35)	(39.44)	(34.36)	(46.20)	(13.32)	(12.31)	(39.43)	(34.39)	(46.27)	
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (in times)	0.00	(0.00)	0.00	0.01	0.02	0.01	(0.00)	0.00	0.01	0.02	
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) (in times)	0.02	(0.01)	0.01	0.05	0.07	0.03	(0.00)	0.01	0.06	0.07	
<b>Notes:-</b>											
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company at <a href="http://www.mtnl.net.in">www.mtnl.net.in</a> and on the Stock Exchange websites at <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> .											
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 13.02.2024 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on the same date.											
3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE & NSE and can be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> .											
4. The company has prepared these financial results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.											
For and on behalf of the Board											
(P K Purwar)											
Chairman & Managing Director											
DIN : 06619060											
Place : New Delhi											
Date : 13.02.2024											

NILE LIMITED											
CIN: L27029AP1984PLC004719											
Regd. Office: Plot No.38 & 40, APIIC Industrial Park, Gajulamandiyam (V), Renigunta (M), Tirupati Dist., A.P.- 517520											
Corp. Office: Plot No.24/A, MLA Colony, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034. Ph:040-23606641, Fax: 040-23606640											
Email : legal@nilelimited.com; website: www.nilelimited.com											
An ISO 9001 Company											
Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2023											
(Rs. in Lakhs)											
Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended			Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended			
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	25,153.82	25,071.23	21,578.43	66,350.14	58,925.60	25,153.72	25,071.16	21,577.79	66,349.96	58,924.62	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,608.40	1,103.30	667.52	3,400.96	1,914.05	1,603.18	1,098.70	656.95	3,384.23	1,892.11	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,608.40	1,103.30	667.52	3,400.96	1,914.05	1,603.18	1,098.70	656.95	3,384.23	1,892.11	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,191.94	822.46	500.94	2,526.25	1,424.87	1,186.70	817.66	490.37	2,509.30	1,402.93	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	1,191.94	822.46	500.94	2,526.25	1,424.87	1,186.70	817.66	490.37	2,509.30	1,402.93	
Equity Share Capital	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)											
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	39.71	27.40	16.69	84.16	47.47	39.53	27.24	16.34	83.59	46.73	
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	39.71	27.40	16.69	84.16	47.47	39.53	27.24	16.34	83.59	46.73	
<b>Notes:</b>											
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results is available on the BSE Ltd. (Stock Exchange) website ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ), and Website of the Company ( <a href="http://www.nilelimited.com">www.nilelimited.com</a> ).											
2. The Consolidated Financial Results include results of wholly owned Subsidiaries "Nirmalya Extracts Private Limited" and "Nile Li-Cycle Private Limited". Both the Subsidiary Companies has not yet started its Business Operations as on Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023.											
For Nile Limited											
Sd/- Rajani K											
Company Secretary											
Place : Hyderabad											
Date : 13 <sup>th</sup> February, 2024											

ELIXIR CAPITAL LIMITED											
58, Mittal Chambers, 5th Floor, 228, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021											
CIN - L67190MH1994PLC083361											
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2023											
Sr. No.	Particulars  (All Rs. In lakhs except EPS)		Standalone								
			3 months ended 31-Dec-23 UNAUDITED	3 months ended 31-Dec-22 UNAUDITED	9 months ended 31-Dec-23 UNAUDITED	9 months ended 31-Dec-22 UNAUDITED	Year ended 31-Mar-23 AUDITED				
	Total Income from Operations		4.75	16.13	86.95	133.39	138.64				
	Net Profit / (Loss)										
	(before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)		2.06	13.25	76.55	124.01	125.53				
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period										
	(before tax after exceptional and extraordinary items)		1.93	13.25	128.41	124.01	125.53				
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax										
	(after exceptional and extraordinary items)		0.26	9.95	114.16	111.17	112.63				
	Total comprehensive Income for the period										
	(comprising Profit for the period and after comprehensive income (net of tax))		0.26	9.95	114.16	111.17	112.63				
	Equity Share Capital		580.32	580.32	580.32	580.32	580.32				
	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)										
	Earnings Per Share before Exceptional Items (Equity shares, Face value of Rs. 10.00 each) (Not annualized)										
	(a) Basic		0.00	0.17	1.97	1.92	1.94				
	(b) Diluted		0.00	0.17	1.97	1.92	1.94				
	Earnings Per Share after Exceptional Items (Equity shares, Face value of Rs. 10.00 each) (Not annualized)										
	(a) Basic		0.00	0.17	1.97	1.92	1.94				
	(b) Diluted		0.00	0.17	1.97	1.92	1.94				
Sr. No.	Particulars  (All Rs. In lakhs except EPS)		Consolidated								
			3 months ended 31-Dec-23 UNAUDITED	3 months ended 31-Dec-22 UNAUDITED	9 months ended 31-Dec-23 UNAUDITED	9 months ended 31-Dec-22 UNAUDITED	Year ended 31-Mar-23 AUDITED				
	Total Income from Operations		611.91	25.16	1,766.08	485.88	450.07				
	Net Profit / (Loss)										
	(before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)		410.18	(147.14)	1,150.36	(39.35)	(266.43)				
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period										
	(before tax after exceptional and extraordinary items)		410.18	(147.14)	1,202.23	(39.35)	(266.43)				
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax										
	(after exceptional and extraordinary items)		318.30	(142.61)	1,032.43	(77.35)	(342.59)				
	Total comprehensive Income for the period attributable to the owners of the company [comprising Profit for the period and after other comprehensive income (net of tax)]		235.62	(102.95)	774.26	(47.75)	(243.65)				
	Equity Share Capital		580.32	580.32	580.32	580.32	580.32				
	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)										
	Earnings Per Share before Exceptional Items (Equity shares, Face value of Rs. 10.00 each) (Not annualized)										
	(a) Basic		4.06	(1.77)	13.34	(0.82)	(4.20)				
	(b) Diluted		4.06	(1.77)	13.34	(0.82)	(4.20)				
	Earnings Per Share after Exceptional Items (Equity shares, Face value of Rs. 10.00 each) (Not annualized)										
	(a) Basic		4.06	(1.77)	13.34	(0.82)	(4.20)				
	(b) Diluted		4.06	(1.77)	13.34	(0.82)	(4.20)				
Note:											
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter ended on 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> and on the company's website <a href="http://www.elixircapital.in">www.elixircapital.in</a>											
b. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above Standalone Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.											
FOR ELIXIR CAPITAL LIMITED											
Sd/-											
DIPAN MEHTA											
Chairman											
Date: 13/02/2024											
Place : Mumbai											
DIN: 00115115											